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BROOKINGS COUNTY RESOLUTION NO. ,;7(8’ M

WHERAS, South Dakota Codified Law (SDCL) 10-22-30 requires the County Finance
Officer to present a list of all distress warrants returned by the Sheriff uncollectible to the
Board of County Commissioners. The board has examined such returns and, is satisfied
with reports from Sheriff’s and Finance Officer that the taxes described in any such
warrant cannot be collected.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Brookings County Commissioners, at a
regular meeting July 7, 2020 direct the County Finance Officer to put uncollectible
mobile homes on the uncollectible list until it is determined either by the Board of
County Commissioners or the County Finance Officer that such taxes have become or
may have become collectable. There will be a complete listing of all uncollectible
mobile homes and buildings on leased sites on file in the Brookings County Finance

Office.
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Chairpérsb}l, Broc{ki n 25 Ceynty
Board of County Coimmissioners
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Er;oﬁki\iﬁgs County Finance Officer




2018 pay 2019 Uncollectable Mobile Home Taxes

Name
Christopher Sour
Keiiy Koenig
Kelly Koenig

Phil Landegent
Jeramy Novak
Kelly Koenig
Kelly Koenig
Edward Waldner
Neill Brothers
Alan Anderson
Todd Mears
Grayson Group
Troy Erickson
Shawn Knapp

Parcel

12995-00010-007-00
12995-00010-025-00
12995-00010-025-00
12995-00212-004-00
12999-00010-008-01
12999-00010-049-00
12999-00010-098-00
12999-00018-008-00
12999-00212-092-00
17999-00217-010-00
17999-00217-020-00
40995-00006-155-00
40999-00011-020-00
14990-11151-074-48

Address

3901 Main Ave S #7
3901 Miain Ave S #25
3901 Main Ave S
3901 Main Ave S

#8 Southbrook

3901 Main Ave S #49
3901 Main Ave S
3250 Western Ave S #8
3630 Main Ave S
20048 463rd Ave
20048 463rd Ave
408 3rd Ave S #155
521 12th St S #20
#76 Oakwood

Tax Amt
73.96
182.30
8.60
443.52
92.94
8.60
37.87
37.87
17.20
8.32
8.10
79.68
35.21
278.68
1312.85

Reason
Gone
Gone
Gone
Gone
Gone
Gone
Gone
Gone

Unliveable
Unliveable
Gone
Gone
Burned
Moved



